recover for natural resource damages 
arising from the February 5, 2010, 
grounding of the M/V Vogetrader on 
coral reef habitat outside the entrance 
channel to Barbers Point Harbor, Oahu, 
Hawaii. 

The Consent Decree requires the 
Defendants to pay eight hundred forty 
thousand dollars ($840,000) in natural 
resource damages. Of this sum, six 
hundred ninety five thousand six 
hundred fifty seven dollars ($695,657) 
shall be paid to the United States 
Department of Commerce, National 
Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration (‘‘NOAA’’) on behalf of 
the natural resource trustees and will be 
used for the design, implementation, 
and oversight of restoration projects. 
The remaining one hundred forty four 
thousand three hundred forty three 
dollars ($144,343) shall be paid to 
NOAA for reimbursement of its natural 
resource damage assessment costs. 

The publication of this notice opens 
a period for public comment on the 
Consent Decree. Comments should be 
addressed to the Assistant Attorney 
General, Environment and Natural